
Channabasaveshwara Institute of Technology
(Affiliated to VTU, Bel

(NAAC Accredited &

NH 206 (B.H. Road), Gubbi, Tumkur 

   DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL 

 

 

Channabasaveshwara Institute of Technology
Affiliated to VTU, Belgaum & Approved by AICTE, New Delhi)    

ccredited &  ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution)  

NH 206 (B.H. Road), Gubbi, Tumkur – 572 216. Karnataka. 
 

 

 

 

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING

 

 

ANNUAL REPORT 

2020-21 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Channabasaveshwara Institute of Technology 
 

  

ENGINEERING 



Channabasaveshwara Institute of Technology
(Affiliated to VTU, Bel

(NAAC Accredited &

NH 206 (B.H. Road), Gubbi, Tumkur

SL NO 

1.  Department profile 

 • About Department 

 • Institute Vision Mission 

 • Department Vision Mission 

 • Program Education Objectives

 • Program Outcomes

 • Program Specific Outcomes

 • Research centre 

2.  Laboratory Infrastructure of the department

3.  Expenditure For The Year

 4.  Library resources for the department

5.  Faculty Profile 

6.  Non teaching staff list

7.  Calendar of Events 

8.  Student Enrollment 

9.  Subject Allotment 

10.  Time Table 

11.  Proctors List with students name and class adviser

12.  Faculty Achievements

 • Paper publications 

 • FDP attended 

13.  Faculties involved in academic activities 

 14.  University Responsibilities 

15.  Events Organized By The Department 

  • Student Enrichment Programs And

 • FDP/ Webinars Organized By The Department

16.  Internship details 

17.  Project details 

18.  Alumni connect programs

19.  Students Participation in

20.  Research & Fundings 

21.  Consultancy Activity 

22.  Placements & Training program

 23.  Feedback analysis 

 24.  Result analysis 

25.  Graduation Day 

26.  Department News letter

27.  Certificate Of Co curricular Activities Of Students
 28.  Certificate of faculties lockdown
 

Channabasaveshwara Institute of Technology
Affiliated to VTU, Belgaum & Approved by AICTE, New Delhi)    

ccredited &  ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution)  

NH 206 (B.H. Road), Gubbi, Tumkur – 572 216. Karnataka. 
 

INDEX SHEET 

PARTICULARS 

About Department  

Institute Vision Mission  

Department Vision Mission  

Program Education Objectives 

Program Outcomes 

Program Specific Outcomes 

Research centre  

Infrastructure of the department 

Expenditure For The Year 

Library resources for the department 

Non teaching staff list 

Proctors List with students name and class adviser 

Faculty Achievements 

Paper publications  

 

academic activities  

University Responsibilities  

Events Organized By The Department  

Student Enrichment Programs And Achievements 

FDP/ Webinars Organized By The Department 

Alumni connect programs organized by the department  

Students Participation in co-curricular Activities  

 

& Training program 

Department News letter 

curricular Activities Of Students 

Certificate of faculties lockdown activities 

Channabasaveshwara Institute of Technology 
 

  

Pg No 

 

1 

2 

2 

3 

3 

4 

5 

 6 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

15 

23 

29 

33 

 

40 

40 

41 

41 

 

42 

43 

44 

45 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

53 

57 

61 

62 

68 

69 



 

29.  Paper Publication Certificates 71 

30.  Placement Offer Letters 72 



ANNUAL  REPORT 2020-21  

 

1 

 

ABOUT DEPARTMENT 

The Department of Civil Engineering at CIT offers undergraduate program in Civil Engineering 

recognized by AICTE, New Delhi established in the year 2010 with a student intake of 60. The 

undergraduate program in Civil Engineering is one of the oldest and arguably the most vital of the 

various fields of engineering. Without civil engineers, society as we know it would still be back in 

the dark ages. Whether it is roads, bridges, skyscrapers, dams, water supply systems, pollution 

control, airports, railroads, or a hundred other key elements or our modern infrastructure, civil 

engineers play the key role in developing and maintaining these systems. The complexity of these 

systems requires innovative engineers who are capable of applying the best and newest technology to 

the ever increasing needs of a modern society. 

Established in the year 2010 with an intake of 60, the department has set up well equipped 

laboratories at par with industry standards. Department actively organizes industrial visits to 

comprehend the classroom learning.  

Periodical interaction with industry experts are provided for the students by conducting Guest 

lectures, Internships, skill developments programs, conferences etc. 

Department has credential of achieving 2 university ranks in the year 2015-16 and 2016-17. Mr. 

Srinivas B S (1CG12CV046) secured 7
th

 rank during 2015-16 and Mr. Raghuchandra G 

(1CG13CV041) secured 5
th

 rank during 2016-17. During the year 2014-15 Bharatha HS has won 

2
nd

 place in ENGINEERIA 2014 an event organized by CAD centre and won Rs 50, 000. In the year 

2015-16 Bharatha H S and team has won Project of the year award in KSCST SPP 39
th

 series for 

their work on “Delineation of watershed and estimation of discharge of river shimsha”. Ms 

Rashmi T S (1CG14CV044) has filed a patent for her research topic “Electricity Generation by 

Solar, Rainwater Heat and Hydro Energy” during 2017-18.  

Department is actively involved in consultancy works, we carry out material testing and site 

inspection. Our clients are Purasabhe Gubbi, Purasabhe Chikkanayakanahalli , Private sectors 

Railways and KRIDIL Faculties are actively involved in attending various faculty developments 

programs, paper publications, guiding the students to carry out projects works. 
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INSTITUTION VISION 

To create centres of excellence in education and to serve the society by enhancing the quality of life 

through value based professional leadership. 

INSTITUTION MISSION 

• To provide high quality technical and professionally relevant education in a diverse learning 

environment. 

• To provide the values that prepare students to lead their lives with personal integrity, professional 

ethics and civic responsibility in a global society. 

• To prepare the next generation of skilled professionals to successfully compete in the diverse 

global market. 

• To promote a campus environment that welcomes and honours women and men of all races, 

creeds and cultures, values and intellectual curiosity, pursuit of knowledge and academic integrity 

and freedom. 

• To offer a wide variety of off-campus education and training programmes to individuals and 

groups. 

• To stimulate collaborative efforts with industry, universities, government and professional 

societies. 

• To facilitate public understanding of technical issues and achieve excellence in the operations of 

the institute. 

 

 DEPARTMENT VISION 

• To be an Excellent Centre in Civil Engineering education, leadership qualities and apply 

engineering knowledge through innovative methods for the benefit of the society 

DEPARTMENT MISSION 

• By providing competency human resource development, we cultivate professional engineers 

dedicated to societal service. 

• Through excellent infrastructure, we empower students to become skilled civil engineers 

committed to advancing society. 

• Facilitating industry collaboration and research engagement, we prepare students to excel in real-

world challenges and innovate for societal betterment.  

• Instilling social responsibility and professional ethics, we nurture engineers who uphold high 

standards while contributing to the welfare of society 
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PROGRAM EDUCATION OBJECTIVES 

PEO’s 

 

Statements 

 

PEO1 Graduates will adeptly apply Civil Engineering principles in their professional 

endeavours 

PEO2 Graduates will demonstrate teamwork and leadership abilities, fostering 

entrepreneurship. 

PEO3 Graduates will actively contribute to societal needs with unwavering ethical 

standards. 

PEO4 Graduates will showcase a commitment to lifelong learning within the civil 

engineering 
 

PROGRAM OUTCOMES 

SL NO PROGRAM OUTCOMES MAPPED WITH GRADUATE ATTRIBUTES (PO WITH GA) 

PO-1 
Engineering Knowledge: Apply the knowledge of Mathematical skill, science and 

Civil Engineering skills to the real world problems. 

PO-2 
Problem Analysis:  Using the fundamental knowledge, graduates will develop skills 

to analyze and solve the problems related to the filed of civil engineering. 

PO-3 
Design/ Development of Solutions: Graduate will have an ability to design, analyze 

and interpret data.  

PO-4 

Conduct investigations of complex problems: Graduate will have an ability to 

conduct experiments, provide conclusion from the investigations for civil engineering 

problems.  

PO-5 
Modern Tool Usage: Graduate will develop contemporary skills and knowledge to 

select resources and apply engineering tools to civil engineering activities. 

PO-6 

The Engineer and Society:  Graduate will develop an ability to apply reasoning 

skills and understand their responsibilities as a civil engineer towards the 

development of society. 

PO-7 

Environment and Sustainability: Graduate will demonstrate knowledge of the 

impact of professional engineering solutions in environmental contexts and the need 

for sustainable development. 

PO-8 Ethics: Graduate will understand their professional and ethical responsibility. 

PO-9 
Individual and Team Work: Graduates will develop an ability to function 

effectively as an individual and exhibit teamwork effectively. 

PO-10 
Communication: Graduate will develop the skills to communicate professionally and 

effectively. 

PO-11 
Project Management and Finance: Graduates will be able to apply the managerial 

skills to work as an individual and team leader at their work. 
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PO-12 

Life-long Learning: Graduate will develop the ability to life long learning and 

succeed in the competitive exams.  

PROGRAM SPECIFIC OUTCOMES 

PSO’s 

  

Statements 

  

PSO1 

PSO1: Proficiently apply mathematical principles and basic courses, such as 

Engineering Mechanics, and Surveying, to design, develop, analyze, and solve 

problems across diverse domains within civil engineering. Leverage this foundational 

knowledge to address complex challenges in the field 

PSO2 

PSO2: Utilize advanced courses, including Finite Element Analysis, Environmental 

Impact Assessment, and Risk and Reliability Analysis, alongside foundational 

knowledge, to assess the quality of construction materials, evaluate structures, and 

estimate the cost of Civil Engineering projects, all while upholding the highest 

standards of professional ethics 

 

PROGRAMS RUN BY THE DEPARTMENT 

UG: BE, CIVIL ENGINEERING 

Research centre: Department is recognized research centre with effect from 2020-2021 



ANNUAL  REPORT 2020-21  

 

5 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

LABORATORY 

Sl No Name of Laboratory

1.  BASIC MATERIAL TESTING LAB

2.  CONCRETE & HIGHWAY MATERIALS 

TESTING LAB 

3.  GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING LAB

4.  GEOLOGY LAB 

5.  SURVEY LAB 

6.  ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING LAB
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LABORATORY INFRASRTUCTURE FACILTY

f Laboratory 
Carpet Area 

(Sqm) 
Total  Investment Till Date

BASIC MATERIAL TESTING LAB 116.70 

CONCRETE & HIGHWAY MATERIALS 116.70 

GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING LAB 67.40 

80.50 

30.096 

ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING LAB 89.74 
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INFRASRTUCTURE FACILTY 

Total  Investment Till Date 

25,21,930.00 

15,15,835.00 

7,45,368.73 

1,58,298.00 

10,80,272.00 

6,31,259.6 
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EXPENDITURE FOR THE YEAR 

 

SL NO DATE 
INVOICE 

NO. 
VENDOR PARTICULARS LABORATORY 

NON 

RECURRING 
RECURRRING 

1.  12-06-20 
0000107 

9/6/20 

Alpha 

computer 

service 

Laser cartridge 

refilling charges 

Department 

 400.00 

2.  18-08-20 
0000214 

13/8/20 

Alpha 

computer 

service 

Laser cartridge 

refilling charges 
 400.00 

3.  01-10-20 
0000288 

26/9/20 

Alpha 

computer 

service 

Laser cartridge 

refilling charges 
 200.00 

4.  04-02-21 
0000519 

02/2/21 

Alpha 

computer 

service 

Laser cartridge 

refilling charges 
 200.00 

5.  

29-12-20 
201000 

28/12/20 

Vasa 

Scientific 

Co 

Distilled Water 

Environmental 

Engg Lab 

 1168.20 

6.  
Ammonia Buffer 

Solution 
 173.46 

7.  Potassium Iodide  878.60 

8.  
Acetic Acid glacial 

Extra Pure 
 672.60 

9.  Bleaching Powder  99.12 

10.  Indicator papers  240.72 

11.  
Whatman 

quantitative filter 

papers 42 grade 

 3531.16 

12.  Filter paper  168.00 

13.  Potassium Chloride  194.00 

14.  Silver Nitrate  3481.00 

15.  Methyl Orange  106.84 

16.  Flask conical 716.86  

17.  
Burette boroflow 

screw type 
5522.40  

18.  Pipette volumetric  405.34  

19.  01-3-21 
CR-2010468 

08/01/21 

Vasa 

Scientific 

Co 

Whatman 

quantitative filter 

papers 44” 

Environmental 

Engg Lab 
3583.66  

20.  02-3-21 
LMIBAN20-

21/0434 

Lawrence 

& Mayo 

Centrifuge/Bitumen 

Extractor 

Concrete & 

Highway Lab 
20416.00  

21.  02-3-21 
LMIBAN20-

21/0434 

Lawrence 

& Mayo 

Extractor Frame 

Universal 

Geotechnical 

Engineering 

Lab 

29266.00  

Total expenditure (Rs) 59910.26 11913.7 

Gross Expenditure (Rs) 71823.96 
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LIBRARY RESOURCES FOR THE DEPARTMENT 

 

SL.NO BRANCH NO OF 

TITLES 

NO OF 

COPIES IN 

SC/ST 

NO OF COPIES IN 

SPECIAL 

BOOK BANK 

NO OF COPIES 

IN GENERAL 

LIBRARY 

TOTAL NO OF 

BOOKS 

1 CIVIL 401 324 2500 1515 4339 

 

 

 

E-Resources 

 

Sl no E Jounals No’s 

1 ICE journals 31 

2 Elsevier e-journals 37 

3 T&F e-journals 31 

4 Springer Journals 13 

5 Elsevier e-Books 16 

6 T&F e-Books 712 

7 McGraw Hill e-Books 35 

8 New Age e-Books 35 
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FACULTY PROFILE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sl. 

No 

Name of the 

Faculty 
Designation Specialization 

No. of Years of Experience 

Teaching 

Experience 

at CIT 

Overall 

Teaching 

Experience 

Industry 

Experience 

Research 

Experience 

1 Dr. Sudhi 

Kumar.G.S 

Professor M.tech, PhD 13 29 0 0 

2 Mrs. Ramya. H.N Assistant 

Professor 

M.Sc(Engg) 10 10 2.3 0 

3 Mr. Manjunatha M 

Katti 

Assistant 

Professor 

M.tech 7 7 0 0 

4 Mr. Ajith Kumar. R Assistant 

Professor 

M.tech 6 6 0 0 

5 Mrs. Chaithra. T.P Assistant 

Professor 

M.tech 6 6 0 0 

6 Mr. Prathap. G.P Assistant 

Professor 

M.tech 3 3 1.2 0 

7 Mr. Venkatesh. A.L Assistant 

Professor 

M.tech 3 3 4 0 

8 Mr. Naveen K B Assistant 

Professor 

M.Sc (Geology) 2 2 0 0 

9 Mr. Vinayak Rao S. 

R. 

Assistant 

Professor 

M.tech 2 2 9 0 

10 Mr. Siddartha. B.H Assistant 

Professor 

M.tech 3 3 0.6 0 

11 Mr. Thejesh T N Assistant 

Professor 

M.tech 0.9 3 0 0 

12 Mr. Chandan C S Assistant 

Professor 

M.tech 0.9 1.9 0 0 
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NON TEACHING STAFF ON ROLL 

SLNO NAME DESIGNATION QUALIFICATION EXPERIENCE 

1 Mrs. Bindu V M Diploma, Civil Instructor 4 y  

2 Mr. Rangaswamy D H BA, ITI (Turner) Asst. Instructor 38 y  

3 Mr. Gousiddayya JOC Mechanic 18 y  

4 Mr. Kumara T BA Attender 21 y  

5 
Mr. Manjunatha Swamy 

H K 
SSLC Attender 12 y  
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CALENDAR OF EVENTS 

 

ODD SEM 
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EVEN SEM 
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STUDENT ENROLMENT 

 

CET cut-off ranks: 1,79,690 

Highest rank: 1,47,798 

Lowest Rank: 41,536 

CIT-CAT Student details: NIL 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Academic Year:2020-21 I-Year 

Sl. 

No. 

USN Name Program Year Sem M/F Caste/Category PUC 

% 

CET 

Rank 

1 1CG20CV001 CHANDANA K BE/CV I I F Ganiga 51.83 ----- 

2 1CG20CV002 CHANDRASHEKAR M BE/CV I I M Lingayath 63.33 120296 

3 1CG20CV003 CHARAN  B BE/CV I I M Lingayath 67.5 41536 

4 
1CG20CV004 

CHETHAN PAVAN 

KUMAR L 
BE/CV I I 

M Nayinda 
65.5 

117045 

5 1CG20CV005 DEEPAK G A BE/CV I I M Bhavasara Kshatriya 75.67 76380 

6 1CG20CV006 DHANUSH K L BE/CV I I M Thigala 59.5 129987 

7 1CG20CV007 G N DEEPU PATEL  BE/CV I I M Thigala 52.83 142812 

8 1CG20CV008 GUBBISH K R BE/CV I I M Lingayath 70.33 79226 

9 1CG20CV009 HEMAPRIYA D J BE/CV I I F Lingayath 68.67 115849 

10 1CG20CV010 MADHU N BE/CV I I M Adi Karnataka 59.83 134377 

11 1CG20CV011 MALI THUSHARA BE/CV I I F Kunchitiga 69.5 109915 

12 1CG20CV012 MANJUNATH B M BE/CV I I M Lingayath 62.17 101010 

13 1CG20CV013 MANU S R  BE/CV I I M Lingayath 65 126943 

14 1CG20CV014 MOHITH D BE/CV I I M Thogata 62 114562 

15 1CG20CV015 MOULYA M BE/CV I I F Kunchitiga 57.83 139976 

16 1CG20CV016 NIHARIKA ROY H BE/CV I I F Bhovi 73.33 97592 

17 1CG20CV017 NUTHAN A BE/CV I I F Kuruba 57.67 146096 

18 1CG20CV018 PAVITHRA G BE/CV I I F Hindu Saadaru 70.67 127871 

19 1CG20CV019 PRAJWAL G B BE/CV I I M Lingayath 58 97853 

20 1CG20CV020 SHASHANK S BE/CV I I M Adi Karnataka 52.5 146160 

21 1CG20CV021 SIRI A D  BE/CV I I M Vokkaliga 63.33 135515 

22 1CG20CV022 SUDARSHAN K BE/CV I I M Kuruba 61.67 141896 

23 1CG20CV023 SUPRIYA R BE/CV I I F Adi Karnataka 67.67 110724 

24 1CG20CV024 SURAG BE/CV I I M Lingayath 66.33 119225 

25 1CG20CV025 TONTADHARYA M  BE/CV I I M Lingayath 54 147798 

26 1CG20CV026 UDAY S BE/CV I I M Vokkaliga 45.17  - 

27 1CG20CV027 VARUN G S BE/CV I I M Lingayath 71.17 96930 

28 1CG20CV028 VINAY J BE/CV I I M Vokkaliga 66.33 134773 

29 1CG20CV029 YASHWANTH M A BE/CV I I M Lingayath 85.33 55227 
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Academic Year:2019-20 II-Year 

Sl. 

No. 
USN Name Program Year Sem M/F Caste/Category 

SGPA 

(Previous 

sem 

CGPA 

1 1CG18CV001 ABHILASH M BE/CV II III M LINGAYATH /3B 4.3 3.75 

2 1CG18CV003 AJAY BABU BE/CV II III M ADI KAR/SC 4.2 4 

3 1CG18CV008 BHARATH K BE/CV II III M THIGALAS/2A 6 4 

4 1CG18CV011 BHUMIKA H R BE/CV II III F VOKKALIGA/3A 6.88 4.7 

5 1CG18CV021 GOWTHAM H BE/CV II III M KURUBA /2A 6 4.5 

6 1CG18CV034 MADAN G R BE/CV II III M THIGALAS/2A 4.2 4 

7 1CG18CV045 PUNITH D K BE/CV II III M BESTHAR/CAT-1 6.5 4.7 

8 1CG18CV054 UDAY YADAV N BE/CV II III M GOLLA/CAT-1 7 4 

9 1CG19CV001 ANUSHA V  BE/CV II III F ADI KAR/SC 7 7.24 

10 1CG19CV002 ARUNKUMAR C BE/CV II III M ADI KARNATAKA/SC 7 7 

11 1CG19CV003 
AUQIB ASHRAF  

RATHER  
BE/CV II III M MUSLIM/2B 

7.5 7.8 

12 1CG19CV004 BINDUCHANDRA R  BE/CV II III F NAYAKA /ST 7.38 6.83 

13 1CG19CV005 
CHETHAN KUMAR T 

R 
BE/CV II III M VISHWAKARMA/2AG 

8.13 8.23 

14 1CG19CV006 CHIRAG M S BE/CV II III M ARYA VYSYA/GM 7.79 7.48 

15 1CG19CV007 DARSHAN Y U  BE/CV II III M LINGAYATH /3B 6.88 5.67 

16 1CG19CV008 DARSHANKUMAR A BE/CV II III M ADI DRAVIDA/SCG 6.83 5.64 

17 1CG19CV009 DIWAKAR SINGH BE/CV II III M MUSLIM/2B 6.7 6.67 

18 1CG19CV010 GIRISH L  BE/CV II III M VISHWAKARMA/2A 6.42 5.8 

19 1CG19CV011 
HARSHITH GOWDA 

M R  
BE/CV II III M VOKKALIGA/3A 

7 7 

20 1CG19CV012 
HRUTHIKGOWDA R 

S 
BE/CV II III M KUNCHITIGA/3A 

6.88 6.68 

21 1CG19CV013 
ISHFAQ AHMAD 

 CHOPAN 
BE/CV II III M MUSLIM/2B 

7.79 8.15 

22 1CG19CV014 JNANA A G  BE/CV II III F LINGAYATH /3B 8 8.16 

23 1CG19CV015 KISHORE K  BE/CV II III M ADI KAR/SC 6.83 7 

24 1CG19CV016 KUSUMA C  BE/CV II III F NAYAKA /ST 8 8.02 

25 1CG19CV017 LIKHITH P NAIK BE/CV II III M LAMBANI/ST 7.29 7.3 

26 1CG19CV018 LIKITH SAI S BE/CV II III M KURUBA /2A   

27 1CG19CV019 
MADHUCHANDAN 

H M 
BE/CV II III M NAYAKA /ST 

6.77 7.82 

28 1CG19CV020 MANISH P  BE/CV II III M LINGAYATH /3B 7.25 7.47 

29 1CG19CV021 
MANJUNATH C   

SIMHA  
BE/CV II III M SADARU /2A 

6.42 5.15 

30 1CG19CV022 MANOJ R S  BE/CV II III M LINGAYATH /3B 5.21 3 

31 1CG19CV023 MOHAMMED SAAD BE/CV II III M MUSLIM/2B 6.83 6.86 

32 1CG19CV024 MONICA S LOKESH BE/CV II III F LINGAYATH /3B 6.29 6.69 

33 1CG19CV025 PAVAN K S BE/CV II III M LINGAYATH /3B 7 7.14 

34 1CG19CV026 PUNITH H S BE/CV II III M LINGAYATH /3B 7.38 7.5 

35 1CG19CV027 PUNYASHREE K V BE/CV II III F ADI KARNATAKA/SC 6.71 6.05 

36 1CG19CV028 PURUSHOTHAM T V BE/CV II III M KURUBA /2A 6.13 4.5 

37 1CG19CV030 SHASHANK B V  BE/CV II III M BRAHMIN/G 7.2 7.03 
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38 1CG19CV031 SHASHANK J  BE/CV II III M NAYAKA /ST 6.79 5.53 

39 1CG19CV032 SHILPA D BE/CV II III F NAYAKA /ST 7.67 7.74 

40 1CG19CV033 
SHIVAPRAKASH V 

M 
BE/CV II III M JANGAMA 

7.46 7.2 

41 1CG19CV034 SHREEHI PANAGAR BE/CV II III F LINGAYATH /3B 7.13 6.31 

42 1CG19CV035 SHUBHA R  BE/CV II III F GOLLA 6.54 6.4 

43 1CG19CV036 SOUNDARYA M P BE/CV II III F NAYAKA 7.54 7.11 

44 1CG19CV038 SRINIVAS K V  BE/CV II III M THIGALA 6.58 3.44 

45 1CG19CV039 SRUJANA C T BE/CV II III F DEVANGA 6.88 7.08 

46 1CG19CV040 
SWAROOP 

SUNAGAR 
BE/CV II III M TALAWAR 

7.17 6.56 

47 1CG19CV041 THEJASHWINI G  BE/CV II III F VOKKALIGA/3A 7.14 7.29 

48 1CG19CV042 
UJWAL RAJ  

RATHNA 
BE/CV II III M KUNCHITIGA 

9.3 9 

49 1CG19CV043 USHA C R  BE/CV II III F KURUBA /2A 7 6.75 

50 1CG19CV044 USHA M R BE/CV II III F LINGAYATH /3B 8.88 9.02 

51 1CG19CV045 VAISHNAVI S R BE/CV II III F VOKKALIGA/3A 8 8.04 

52 1CG19CV046 VANI N S BE/CV II III F NAYINDA 7.96 7.14 

53 1CG19CV047 
YASHAS GOWDA K 

H  
BE/CV II III M KUNCHITIGA 

7.79 7 

54 1CG19CV048 
YESHWANTH 

KUMAR K S  
BE/CV II III M LINGAYATH /3B 

6.38 5.36 

55 1CG19CV049 NAVEEN G BE/CV II III M  6.88 6.58 

56 1CG20CV400 AFREEDHI BE/CV II III M MUSLIM 7.83 7.62 

57 1CG20CV401 ANJUSHREE BE/CV II III F THIGALA 7.13 6.81 

58 1CG20CV402 DEEPIKA R BE/CV II III F NAYAKA 7.54 7.23 

59 1CG20CV403 GOWTHAM S BE/CV II III M ADIDRAVIDA 7.25 6.96 

60 1CG20CV404 PRAVEEN J S BE/CV II III M VOKKALIGA 6.71 6.605 

61 1CG20CV405 KAVYASHREE B R BE/CV II III F VOKKALIGA 7.64 7.20 

62 1CG20CV406 KIRAN KUMAR BE/CV II III M KUNCHITIGA 7.67 7.44 

63 

1CG20CV407 
LOKESH GOWDA M 

N 
BE/CV 

II III 
M 

VOKKALIGA 
7.29 6.66 

64 1CG20CV408 NANDANA B L BE/CV II III F THIGALA 7 6.79 

65 

1CG20CV409 

NAVEEN KUMAR G 

K 
BE/CV 

II III 
M 

HALLIKAR 
6.54 6.24 

66 

1CG20CV410 PREMA H O 
BE/CV 

II III 
F 

VEERASHAIVA 

LINGAYATH 7.13 6.98 

67 1CG20CV411 RAJU BE/CV II III M MADIVALA 7.42 7.045 

68 

1CG20CV412 

RAKSHITH KUMAR 

V R 
BE/CV 

II III 
M 

KURUBA 
6.54 6.25 

69 
1CG20CV413 SHARATH S 

BE/CV 
II III 

M 

VEERASHAIVA 

LINGAYATH 7.54 7.06 

70 
1CG20CV414 SIDDALINGARADYA 

BE/CV 
II III 

M 

VEERASHAIVA 

LINGAYATH 7.67 7.21 

71 
1CG20CV415 SMITHA K N 

BE/CV 
II III 

F 

VEERASHAIVA 

LINGAYATH 7.42 7.04 

72 1CG20CV416 SRIDHARA B BE/CV II III M THIGALA 6.92 5.69 

73 1CG20CV417 TARUN N V BE/CV II III M VOKKALIGA 8.46 8.19 

74 
1CG20CV418 TYAGRAJ D 

BE/CV 
II III 

M 

VEERASHAIVA 

LINGAYATH 7.38 7.44 

75 1CG20CV419 VENUGOPAL D R BE/CV II III M VOKKALIGA 7.75 7.57 

76 1CG20CV420 VIKAS A S BE/CV II III M VEERASHAIVA 6.67 6.23 
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LINGAYATH 

77 1CG20CV421 VISHWAS BE/CV II III M VISHWAKARMA 7.88 7.31 

78 1CG20CV422 YATHEESHA G C BE/CV II III M ADI KARNATAKA 6.38 5.36 

79 1CG20CV423 NADEEM MUSTAF BE/CV II III M KENG 8.08 7.75 

Academic Year:2020-21 III-Year 

Sl. 

No. 
USN Name Program Year Sem M/F Caste/Category 

SGPA 

(Previous 

sem 

CGPA 

1 1CG16CV043 SHASHANK S V  BE/CV III V M KSTHRIYA 7.54 6.18 

2 1CG17CV004 AYESHA PARVEEN 

M 
BE/CV III V F MUSLIM 7.36 6.38 

3 1CG17CV011 DHANUSH V M BE/CV III V 
M VEERASHAIVA 

LINGAYATH 
7.83 6.64 

4 1CG17CV013 GURU KIRAN M Y BE/CV III V 
M NAYAKA 7.83 6.81 

5 1CG17CV025 NITHESH KAUMAR 

S 
BE/CV III V M VOKKALIGA 7 5.46 

6 1CG17CV026 PRAYAG GOWDA C 

M  
BE/CV III V M KURUBA 6.9 6.71 

7 1CG17CV044 SUJAN P BE/CV III V 
M VEERASHAIVA 

LINGAYATH 
7.48 6.6 

8 1CG17CV045 SUMA J M BE/CV III V 
F VOKKALIGA 7.5 6.05 

9 1CG17CV046 SURAKSHA S BE/CV III V M VOKKALIGA 6.78 5.51 

10 1CG18CV002 ABHISHEK N BE/CV III V M VOKKALIGA 8.71 8.1 

11 1CG18CV004 AKASH BE/CV III V 
M GOND 7.08 6.01 

12 1CG18CV005 AMBIKA N S (SNQ) BE/CV III V 
F VEERASHAIVA 

LINGAYATH 
9 8.38 

13 1CG18CV006 ANUSHA C BE/CV III V F VEERASHAIVA 

LINGAYATH 
7.68 7.01 

14 1CG18CV007 ANUSHA C R BE/CV III V F KURUBA 8 7.06 

15 1CG18CV009 BHOOMIKA B P BE/CV III V 
F VOKKALIGA 8.54 7.07 

16 1CG18CV010 BHOOMIKA T BE/CV III V 
F BALIJA 9 8.58 

17 1CG18CV012 CHANDAN H S BE/CV III V M VEERASHAIVA 

LINGAYATH 
8.13 6.19 

18 1CG18CV013 CHANDAN K BE/CV III V M KURUBA 8.75 7.4 

19 1CG18CV014 CHANDANA PATEL BE/CV III V 
F PATEL(KUNBI) 7.44  

20 1CG18CV015 CHETHAN L K (SNQ) BE/CV III V 
M VEERASHAIVA 

LINGAYATH 
8 7.4 

21 1CG18CV018 DEVIKA C R BE/CV III V F DEVANGA 8 6.2 

22 1CG18CV019 DEVINDRAPPA  BE/CV III V M VISHWAKARMA 7.79 6.79 

23 1CG18CV020 DHAMINI B BE/CV III V 
F KURUBA 8 7.37 

24 1CG18CV022 HARSHITH S BE/CV III V 
M THIGALA 8 6.48 

25 1CG18CV023 HEMANTH C N BE/CV III V M DEVANGA 7.84 5.82 

26 1CG18CV024 HEMANTH M V BE/CV III V M VOKKALIGA 9 8.31 

27 1CG18CV025 ISHITHA K P BE/CV III V 
F VEERASHAIVA 

LINGAYATH 
8.71 7.24 

28 1CG18CV026 JAYANTH R BE/CV III V 
M BHOVI 8.83 6.12 

29 1CG18CV027 KAVERI E BE/CV III V F LAMBANI 7.4 7.16 

30 1CG18CV028 KEERTHI T (SNQ) BE/CV III V F VOKKALIGA 9.05 8.3 
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31 1CG18CV029 KIRAN B BE/CV III V M THIGALA 9 8.49 

32 1CG18CV030 KIRAN N BE/CV III V M VEERASHAIVA 

LINGAYATH 
8.13 5.96 

33 1CG18CV031 KOTAIAH B N BE/CV III V M VOKKALIGA  6.8 

34 1CG18CV032 LAKSHMI C N BE/CV III V 
F ADI KARNATAKA 8 6.36 

35 1CG18CV033 LAKSHMI H R BE/CV III V F NAYAKA 8 7.62 

36 1CG18CV035 MANOJ G BE/CV III V M VISHWAKARMA 4.08 2.78 

37 1CG18CV036 MANOJ M R BE/CV III V M VOKKALIGA 8.63 7.9 

38 1CG18CV037 NAGENDRAPRASAD 

B 
BE/CV III V 

M ADI KARNATAKA 7.71 6.64 

39 1CG18CV039 NAYANA J BE/CV III V F LAMBANI 8.3 7.43 

40 1CG18CV040 NISCHAL G BE/CV III V M THIGALA 8.3 7.4 

41 1CG18CV041 PADMASHREE M J BE/CV III V F ADI KARNATAKA 8 7.45 

42 1CG18CV042 PEER MAROOF 

AHMAD (PMSS) 
BE/CV III V 

M MUSLIM J&K 7.71.  7.51 

43 1CG18CV043 PRIYANKA C H BE/CV III V F MADIWALA  8.33 7.28 

44 1CG18CV044 PUNEETHA H R BE/CV III V F THIGALA 8 6.64 

45 1CG18CV046 REKHA B G BE/CV III V F VOKKALIGA 8.79 8.46 

46 1CG18CV048 SHREYAS B V BE/CV III V 
M VOKKALIGA 8.17 6.4 

47 1CG18CV049 SHREYAS YADAV S 

K 
BE/CV III V M GOLLA 8 6.83 

48 1CG18CV050 SOUJANYA B S BE/CV III V F VOKKALIGA 8.92 7.13 

49 1CG18CV051 SRINIDHI P BE/CV III V F VEERASHAIVA 

LINGAYATH 
  

50 1CG18CV052 THANUJA S R BE/CV III V 
F ADI DRAVIDA 8 7.26 

51 1CG18CV055 VANITHASHREE C L BE/CV III V F VOKKALIGA 8.2 7.46 

52 1CG18CV056 VARSHINI B N BE/CV III V F VEERASHAIVA 

LINGAYATH 
8 6.7 

53 1CG18CV057 YASHWANTH S BE/CV III V M VEERASHAIVA 

LINGAYATH 
8 7.1 

54 1CG18CV058 YOGESH D BE/CV III V 
M VOKKALIGA 8 6.8 

55 1CG19CV407 SATHISH   S  M BE/CV III V M BHOVI 7.46 7.18 

56 1CG19CV401 JAYAKUMAR P BE/CV III V M KUNCHITAGA 7.54 6.64 

57 1CG19CV406 RACHANA BE/CV III V F UPAR 8 6.81 

58 1CG19CV404 MOHITH T D BE/CV III V 
M VOKKALIGA 8 7.55 

59 1CG19CV400 CHETHAN N P BE/CV III V M LINGAYATH 7.46 7.18 

60 1CG19CV409 VEERESH T S BE/CV III V M LINGAYATH 7.83 7.09 

61 1CG19CV410 YOGEESHA BE/CV III V M KORAMA 

SHEETTARU 
8 7.1 

62 1CG19CV408 SHAYAMANTH K BE/CV III V 
M VOKKALIGA 8.67 7.9 

63 1CG19CV405 PUNITHA K BE/CV III V M Ediga 7.67 5.92 

64 1CG19CV403 MANOJ KUMAR R BE/CV III V M GANIGA 8.54 7.55 

65 1CG19CV402 MAMATHA  D  R BE/CV III V F NAYAKA 8 7.1 
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Academic Year:2020-21 IV-Year 

Sl. 

No. 
USN Name Program Year Sem M/F Caste/Category 

SGPA 

(Previous 

sem 

CGPA 

1 1CG14CV062 VIJAYYADOV J  BE/CV IV VII M GOLLA 5.62 5.18 

2 1CG15CV039 PUNEETH T R BE/CV IV VII M KURUBA 5.13 4.85 

3 1CG16CV013 DHANUSH H R  BE/CV IV VII M VOKKALIGA 5.5 5.06 

4 1CG16CV018 KARHIK P  BE/CV IV VII M KUNCHITIGA 6.83 6.04 

5 1CG16CV031 NOUMAN AHAMED  BE/CV IV VII M MUSLIM 5.5 5.32 

6 1CG17CV401 BHARATH KUMAR C N  BE/CV IV VII M MADIWALA 6.1 5.68 

7 1CG17CV402 CHANDAN N  BE/CV IV VII M NAYAKA 6.0 5.63 

8 1CG17CV415 NAGASHREE M V 
BE/CV IV VII F 

VEERASHAIVA 

LINGAYATH 
  

9 1CG17CV058 BHEEME GOWDA S M BE/CV IV VII M KUNCHITIGA 7 6.63 

10 1CG18CV426 DARSHAN N J BE/CV IV VII M NAYAKA 8.46 7.86 

11 1CG15CV040 PUNITH V BE/CV IV VII M VOKKALIGA 
7.42 

6.42 

12 1CG16CV015 
GURU BASAVA ARADHYA 

K N  
BE/CV IV VII M 

VEERASHAIVA 

LINGAYATH 5.9 
5.85 

13 1CG16CV040 SAGAR S  
BE/CV IV VII M 

VEERASHAIVA 

LINGAYATH 5.97 
5.64 

14 1CG16CV041 SHAHABAJ BHANU  RA  BE/CV IV VII F MUSLIM 
7.91 

7.47 

15 1CG16CV047 SREENIDHI S  BE/CV IV VII M BRAHMIN 
6.56 

6.24 

16 1CG17CV001 ANIL KUMAR C BE/CV IV VII M YADAVA 
6.2 

6.12 

17 1CG17CV002 ANJAN KUMAR BE/CV IV VII M GOWDA 
8.33 

8.24 

18 1CG17CV003 ARPITHA E BE/CV IV VII F GOLLA 
7.8 

7.64 

19 1CG17CV005 BHOOMIKA S 
BE/CV IV VII F 

VEERASHAIVA 

LINGAYATH 8.41 
8.02 

20 1CG17CV006 CHANDRALEKHA D BE/CV IV VII F NAYAKA 
8.63 

8.41 

21 1CG17CV007 DARSHAN M N BE/CV IV VII M GOLLA 
8.67 

8.61 

22 1CG17CV009 DEEPAK B K BE/CV IV VII M ADI KARNATAKA 
6.8 

6.54 

23 1CG17CV010 DEEPIKA T BE/CV IV VII F NAYINDA 
8.12 

7.34 

24 1CG17CV012 GANGASHREE A B 
BE/CV IV VII F 

VEERASHAIVA 

LINGAYATH 8.43 
8.09 

25 1CG17CV014 HEMALATHA R S BE/CV IV VII F ADI KARNATAKA 
8.5 

8.03 

26 1CG17CV016 KAVYA MY BE/CV IV VII F VEERASHAIVA 
8 

7.98 
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LINGAYATH 

27 1CG17CV018 MAHALAKSHMI D 
BE/CV IV VII F 

VEERASHAIVA 

LINGAYATH 8.33 8.32 

28 1CG17CV020 MOHAMMED SOHAIL BE/CV IV VII M MUSLIM 
7.56 7.43 

29 1CG17CV022 NAVEEN KUMAR G S BE/CV IV VII M GOLLA 
7.5 7.08 

30 1CG17CV023 NAVEEN N BE/CV IV VII M THIGALA 
8.92 8.39 

31 1CG17CV024 NIRUPADI H BIJJUR (SNQ) BE/CV IV VII M KURUBA 
 8.55 

32 1CG17CV027 RACHANA BS 
BE/CV IV VII F 

VEERASHAIVA 

LINGAYATH 8.96 8.98 

33 1CG17CV029 RAKSHITA BE/CV IV VII F SADARU 
8.79 7.96 

34 1CG17CV031 RANJAN R BE/CV IV VII M KURUBA 
8.88  

35 1CG17CV032 RANJINI B S 
BE/CV IV VII F 

VEERASHAIVA 

LINGAYATH 8.13 7.56 

36 1CG17CV033 RANJITHA B R BE/CV IV VII F VOKKALIGA 
8.25 8.17 

37 1CG17CV034 RASHMI K BE/CV IV VII F BHOVI 
7.8 7.75 

38 1CG17CV035 SAGAR R R BE/CV IV VII M NAYAKA 
8.83 8.37 

39 1CG17CV037 
SHAHBAAZ AHAMED 

(SNQ) 
BE/CV IV VII M MUSLIM 

7.2 7.09 

40 1CG17CV038 SHESHADRI G BE/CV IV VII M NAYAKA 
8.13 7.10 

41 1CG17CV039 SHIVASIDDA REDDY S BE/CV IV VII M ADI KARNATAKA 
8.75 8.54 

42 1CG17CV040 SHREEDHAR K P BE/CV IV VII M KURUBA 
7.58 7.36 

43 1CG17CV042 SHREYAS H K (SNQ) 
BE/CV IV VII M 

VEERASHAIVA 

LINGAYATH 8.42 7.89 

44 1CG17CV043 SUDHARANI K BE/CV IV VII F KUNCHITIGA 
  

45 1CG17CV048 SUSHEN D K BE/CV IV VII M VOKKALIGA 
7.8 7.24 

46 1CG17CV049 TEJASWINI I N BE/CV IV VII F ADI KARNATAKA 
7 6.79 

47 1CG17CV050 TEJASWINI PRABHU BE/CV IV VII F VOKKALIGA 
7.5 7.15 

48 1CG17CV051 VIJAY B R BE/CV IV VII M ADI DRAVIDA 
8.38 7.49 

49 1CG17CV053 YASHASHWINI V 
BE/CV IV VII F 

VEERASHAIVA 

LINGAYATH 7 6.98 

50 1CG17CV054 YASHAVANTH B N 
BE/CV IV VII M 

VEERASHAIVA 

LINGAYATH 6.6 6.44 

51 1CG17CV055 YASHVANTH K M 
BE/CV IV VII M 

VEERASHAIVA 

LINGAYATH 7.8 7.25 

52 1CG17CV056 SHREYAS KUMAR K R  BE/CV IV VII M ADI KARNATAKA 
8.04 7.68 

53 1CG17CV057 V PAVAN KUMAR  BE/CV IV VII M VOKKALIGA 
7.8 7.30 

54 1CG18CV400 ABHIJITH G S (CET) BE/CV IV VII M EDIGA 
7.5 6.96 

55 1CG18CV402 DHANALAKSHMI R (CET) BE/CV IV VII F THIGALA 
8.45 8.01 

56 1CG18CV404 DILEEPKUMAR M C BE/CV IV VII M THIGALA 
7 6.67 
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ACADEMIC 

YEAR 

4
th 

year 3
rd

 year 2
nd

  year 1
st
  year 

MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE 

2020-21 49 25 48 27 56 23 21 8 

TOTAL 74 75 79 29 

 

 

 

 

 

 

(MMT) 

57 1CG18CV405 FURKHAN (CET) 
BE/CV 

IV VII M MUSLIM 7.08 6.58 

58 1CG18CV406 HARISHA C M (CET) BE/CV IV VII M KURUBA 7.5 6.74 

59 1CG18CV408 JEEVITHA R (CET) 
BE/CV IV VII F 

VEERASHAIVA 

LINGAYATH 
8.38 7.82 

60 1CG18CV409 JERIN VARGHESE (MMT) BE/CV IV VII M CHRISTIAN 7.58 7.35 

61 1CG18CV410 
KEMPARAMAIAH D R 

(MMT) 
BE/CV IV VII M THIGALA 7.1 6.23 

62 
1CG18CV412 

MAHESHKUMAR C 

(MMT) 
BE/CV IV VII M 

VEERASHAIVA 

LINGAYATH 
7.2 6.83 

63 
1CG18CV413 

MOHAMMAD ISHFAQ 

KHAN                    (PMSSS) 
BE/CV IV VII M MUSLIM J&K 7.98 8.03 

64 
1CG18CV414 NANDINI H S (MMT) 

BE/CV IV VII F 
VEERASHAIVA 

LINGAYATH 
7.58  

65 1CG18CV415 NIRMALA M N (CET) BE/CV IV VII F VOKKALIGA 8 7.60 

66 1CG18CV416 PAVAN KUMAR C (MMT) BE/CV IV VII M KURUBA 7.54 6.89 

67 1CG18CV417 RAKSHITHA J (CET) BE/CV IV VII F NAYAKA 7.41 7.16 

68 
1CG18CV418 

RAMYASHREE M S 

(MMT) 
BE/CV IV VII F 

VEERASHAIVA 

LINGAYATH 
7.5 6.91 

69 1CG18CV420 RANJITH R (CET) BE/CV IV VII M SHETTY BANAJIGA 7.2 6.75 

70 1CG18CV421 RAVINDRA H N (MMT) BE/CV IV VII M BRAHMIN 6.87 6.28 

71 
1CG18CV422 

ROUF AHMAD KUMAR 

(PMSSS) 
BE/CV IV VII M MUSLIM J&K 8.75 8.62 

72 1CG18CV423 SAGAR B (CET) BE/CV IV VII M VOKKALIGA 7.5 7.18 

73 
1CG18CV424 

SHIVAPRAKASH GS 

(MMT) 
BE/CV IV VII M 

VEERASHAIVA 

LINGAYATH 
6.33 5.98 

74 1CG18CV425 VENUGOPAL G (CET) BE/CV IV VII M BHOVI 5.75 5.99 
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SUBJECT ALLOTTMENT 

ODD SEM 

Sl. 

No. 
Faculty Name Theory/Lab 

Sub. 

Code 
Semester 

1. Dr. G S Sudhikumar 
T1: Elements of civil Engg & Engg Mechanics 18CIV14 I 

T2: Strength of materials 18CV32 III 

2. Mrs. Ramya H N  

T1:  Basic Geotechnical engineering 18CV54 V 

T2: Ground Water Hydraulics 17CV74

2 
VII 

L1: Environmental Engineering lab 17CVL76 VII 

 

3. Mr. Manjunath  M Katti 

T1: Fluid Mechanics 18CV33 III 

T2:  Design of RC C and Steel Structures 17CV72 VII 

T3: Elements of civil Engg & Engg Mechanics 18CIV14 I 

L1:  Computer Aided Building planning 

&Drawing 

18CVL37 

 

III 

L2:  Concrete & Highway Materials lab 

 

18CVL58 

 

V 

 

4. Mr. Ajith Kumar. R 

T1: Analysis of Indeterminate Structures 18CV52 V 

T2: Hydrology and Irrigation Engineering 17CV73 

 

VII 

T3: Elements of civil Engg & Engg Mechanics 18CIV14 I 

L1: Building Material Testing lab 18CVL38 III 

L2: Surveying Practice 18CVL57 V 

 

5. Mrs. Chaithra. T.P 

T1: Basic  Surveying 18CV35 III 

T2: Design of RC Structural Elements  18CV53 V 

L1: Computer Aided Detailing of Structures  17CVL77 VII 

6. Mr. Prathap  G P 

T1: Building Materials and Construction  18CV34 III 

T2: Highway Engineering 18CV56 V 

L1: Concrete & Highway Materials lab 

 

18CVL58 

 

V 

 L2: Computer Aided Building planning 

&Drawing 

18CVL37 

 

III 

7. Mr. Venkatesh A L 

T1: Construction Management and 

Entrepreneurship 
18CV51 V 

T2: Rehabilitation and Retrofitting of 

structures 

17CV75

3 

VII 

T3: Elements of civil Engg & Engg Mechanics 18CIV14 I 

L1: Surveying Practice 18CVL57 V 

L2: Building Material Testing lab 18CVL38 III 

8. Mr. Naveen K B T1:  Engineering Geology  18CV36 III 

9. Mr.Vinayaka Rao S R 

T1: Municipal Wastewater Engineering 18CV55 V 

T2: Municipal and Industrial Waste Water Engineering 17CV71 VII 

L1: Environmental Engineering lab 17CVL76 VII 

 
10. Mr.Siddharth B H L1: Computer Aided Detailing of Structures  17CVL77 VII 
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EVEN SEM 

Sl. 

No. 
Faculty Name Theory/Lab 

Sub. 

Code 
Semester 

1.  Dr. G S Sudhikumar 

T1: Elements of civil Engg & Engg Mechanics 18CIV24 II 

T2: Analysis of Determinate Structures 18CV42 IV 

2.  Mrs. Ramya H N  

T1: Applied Geotechnical Engineering 18CV62 VI 

T2: Water supply and treatment engineering 18CV46 IV 

L1: Fluid Mechanics and Hydraulic Machines 

Lab 
18CVL47 IV 

 

3.  Mr. Manjunath  M Katti 

T1: Elements of civil Engg & Engg Mechanics 18CIV24 II 

T2:  Design of Steel Structural Elements 18CV61 VI 

 
L1:  Software Application lab 18CVL66 VI 

4.  Mr. Ajith Kumar. R 

T1: Elements of civil Engg & Engg Mechanics 18CIV24 II 

T2: Design of Pre Stressed Concrete Elements 17CV82 VIII 

L1: Engineering Geology lab 18CVL48 IV 

5.  Mrs. Chaithra. T.P 

T1: Advanced Surveying 18CV45 IV 

T2: Quantity Surveying and Contracts 

Management 
17CV81 VIII 

L1: Fluid Mechanics and Hydraulic Machines 

Lab 
18CVL47 IV 

6. . Mr. Prathap  G P 

T1: Pavement Design 17CV833 VIII 

T2: Highway Engineering (Parallel) 15/17CV63 VI 

L1: Engineering Geology lab 18CVL48 IV 

 

7.  Mr. Venkatesh A L 

T1: Solid Waste Management 18CV642 VI 

T2: Construction Management and 

Entrepreneurship (Parallel) 
15/17CV61 VI 

L1: Software Application lab 18CVL66 VI 

 

8.  Mr.Vinayaka Rao S R 

T1: Sustainability Concepts in Civil Engineering 18CV654 VI 

T2: Water Resources Management (Parallel) 15/17CV661 VI 

L1: Environmental Engineering lab 18CVL67 VI 

 
9.  Mr.Siddharth B H L1: Environmental Engineering lab 18CVL67 VI 

10.  Chandan C S 
T1: Hydrology and Irrigation Engineering 18CV63 VI 

T2: Concrete Technology 18CV44 IV 

11.  Thejesh T N 

T1: Applied Hydraulics 18CV43 IV 

T2: Water Resources Management (Parallel 

other branch) 
15/17CV661 VI 
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 ELECTIVE SUBJECTS OFFERED 

Open elective subjects: Apart from the core subjects, our department offers open elective to inter 

disciplinary students of 6
th

 semester of the institute. Our department had offered four open elective 

subjects Viz. Remote Sensing & GIS (18CV651), Traffic Engineering (18CV652), Occupation 

Health & Safety and Sustainability concepts in civil Engineering (18CV654).  Students of all 

branches were given brief knowledge about these open electives through power point presentations. 

Also, pamphlets were made to circulate amongst students. Students of Mechanical Engineering (61), 

Electrical and Electronics Engineering (6) , Computer science & Engineering (3) and Information 

science & engineering (1) third year opted Sustainability concepts in civil Engineering (18CV654) 

as open elective. 65 Students of civil engineering opted Non Conventional Energy sources 

(18ME651) of mechanical department  

 

OPEN ELECTIVE SUBJECT SUBJECT CODE NUMBER OF STUDENTS 

Sustainability concepts in engineering 

18CV654 

 

 

61 • Mechanical Engineering 

• Electrical and Electronics Engineering 06 

• Computer science & Engineering 03 

• Information science & engineering 01 

Total Number of students from other disciplines  71 
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TIME TABLE 

ODD SEM 
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EVEN SEM 
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PROCTORS LIST WITH STUDENTS NAME AND CLASS ADVISER 
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Semester: III/IV 

    

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sl.No. USN Student Name Proctor Name 

1 1CG20CV001 CHANDANA K  

 

 

 

Mr. Chandan C S 

 

Ph: 8892078144 

 

 

 

2 1CG20CV002 CHANDRASHEKAR M 

3 1CG20CV003 CHARAN B 

4 1CG20CV004 CHETHAN PAVAN KUMAR L 

5 1CG20CV005 DEEPAK G A 

6 1CG20CV006 DHANUSH K L 

7 1CG20CV007 G N DEEPU PATEL 

8 1CG20CV008 GUBBISH K R 

9 1CG20CV010 MADHU N 

10 1CG20CV011 MALI TUSHARA 

11 1CG20CV013 MANU S R 

12 1CG20CV014 MOHITH D 

13 1CG20CV019 PRAJWAL G B 

14 1CG20CV016 NIHARIKA ROY H 

15 1CG20CV017 NUTHAN A 

Sl.No. USN Student Name Proctor Name 

1 1CG20CV009 HEMAPRIYA D J  

 

 

 

 

Mr. Thejesh T N 

 

Ph: 8892640061 

2 1CG20CV018 PAVITHRA G 

3 1CG20CV020 SHASHANK S 

4 1CG20CV021 SIRI A D 

5 1CG20CV022 SUDARSHAN K 

6 1CG20CV023 SUPRIYA R 

7 1CG20CV024 SURAG 

8 1CG20CV025 TONTADHARYA M G 

9 1CG20CV026 UDAY S 

10 1CG20CV027 VARUN G S 

11 1CG20CV028 VINAY J 

12 1CG20CV029 YASHWANTH M A 

13 1CG20CV015 MOULYA M 
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Semester: V/VI 

Sl.No. USN Student Name Proctor Name 

1 1CG19CV027 PUNYASHREE K V  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mr. Prathap G P 

 

Ph: 9538656756 

 

 

 

2 1CG19CV028 PURUSHOTHAM T V 

3 1CG19CV030 SHASHANK B V 

4 1CG19CV031 SHASHANK J 

5 1CG19CV032 SHILPA D 

6 1CG19CV033 SHIVAPRAKASH V M 

7 1CG19CV034 SHREEHI PANAGAR 

8 1CG19CV035 SHUBHA R 

9 1CG19CV036 SOUNDARYA M P 

10 1CG19CV038 SRINIVAS K V 

11 1CG19CV039 SRUJANA C T 

12 1CG19CV040 SWAROOP SUNAGAR 

13 1CG19CV041 THEJASHWINI G 

14 1CG19CV042 UJWAL RAJ RATHNA 

15 1CG19CV043 USHA C R 

16 1CG19CV044 USHA M R 

17 1CG19CV045 VAISHNAVI S R 

18 1CG19CV046 VANI N S 

19 1CG19CV047 YASHAS GOWDA K H 

20 1CG19CV048 YESHVANTH KUMAR K S 

21 1CG19CV004 BINDUCHANDRA R 

22 1CG19CV023 MOHAMMED SAAD 

23 1CG19CV049 NAVEEN GOWDA 

24 1CG19CV001 ANUSHA V 

25 1CG19CV002 ARUNKUMAR C 

26 1CG19CV003 AUQIB ASHRAF RATHER 

27 1CG19CV005 CHETHAN KUMAR T R 

28 1CG19CV006 CHIRAG M S 

29 1CG19CV007 DARSHAN Y U 

30 1CG19CV008 DARSHANKUMAR A 

31 1CG19CV009 DIWAKAR SINGH 

32 1CG19CV010 GIRISH L 

33 1CG19CV011 HARSHITH GOWDA M R 

34 1CG19CV012 HRUTHIK GOWDA R S 

35 1CG19CV013 ISHFAQ AHMAD CHOPAN 

36 1CG19CV014 JNANA A G 
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37 1CG19CV015 KISHOR K 

38 1CG19CV016 KUSUMA C 

39 1CG19CV017 LIKHITH P NAIK 

 

Sl.No. USN Student Name Proctor Name 

1 1CG18CV001 ABHILASH M  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mr. Siddarth B H 

 

Ph : 8553162968 

2 1CG18CV003 AJAY BABU 

3 1CG18CV008 BHARATH K 

4 1CG18CV011 BHUMIKA H R 

5 1CG18CV021 GOWTHAM H 

6 1CG18CV034 MADAN G R 

7 1CG18CV045 PUNITH D K 

8 1CG18CV054 UDAY YADAV N 

9 1CG20CV400 AFREEDHI 

10 1CG20CV401 ANJUSHREE 

11 1CG20CV402 DEEPIKA R 

12 1CG20CV403 GOWTHAM S 

13 1CG20CV404 PRAVEEN J S 

14 1CG20CV405 KAVYASHREE B R 

15 1CG20CV406 KIRAN KUMAR 

16 1CG20CV407 LOKESH GOWDA M N 

17 1CG20CV408 NANDANA B L 

18 1CG20CV409 NAVEEN KUMAR G K 

19 1CG20CV410 PREMA H O 

20 1CG20CV411 RAJU 

21 1CG20CV412 RAKSHITH KUMAR V R 

22 1CG20CV413 SHARATH S 

23 1CG20CV414 SIDDALINGARADYA 

24 1CG20CV415 SMITHA K N 

25 1CG20CV416 SRIDHARA B 

26 1CG20CV417 TARUN N V 

27 1CG20CV418 TYAGRAJ D 

28 1CG20CV419 VENUGOPAL D R 

29 1CG20CV420 VIKAS A S 

30 1CG20CV421 VISHWAS 

31 1CG20CV422 YATHEESHA G C 

32 1CG20CV423 NADEEM MUSTAF 

33 1CG19CV018 LIKITH SAI S 

34 1CG19CV019 MADHU CHANDAN H M 
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35 1CG19CV020 MANISH P 

36 1CG19CV021 MANJUNATH C SIMHA 

37 1CG19CV022 MANOJ R S 

38 1CG19CV024 MONICA S LOKESH 

39 1CG19CV025 PAVAN K S 

40 1CG19CV026 PUNITH H S 

 

Semester: VII/VIII 

Sl.No. USN Student Name Proctor Name 

1 1CG18CV002 ABHISHEK N   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dr. Sudhikumar G S 

 

Ph: 9448103243 

 

 

2 1CG18CV004 AKASH  

3 1CG18CV005 AMBIKA N S  

4 1CG18CV006 ANUSHA C 

5 1CG18CV007 ANUSHA C R 

6 1CG18CV009 BHOOMIKA B P 

7 1CG18CV010 BHOOMIKA T  

8 1CG18CV012 CHANDAN H S 

9 1CG18CV013 CHANDAN K  

10 1CG18CV014 CHANDANA PATEL 

11 1CG18CV015 CHETHAN L K  

12 1CG18CV018 DEVIKA C R 

13 1CG18CV019 DEVINDRAPPA 

14 1CG18CV020 DHAMINI B  

15 1CG16CV043 SHASHANK S V 

16 1CG17CV004 AYESH PARVEEN M 

17 1CG17CV011 DHANUSH V M  

18 1CG17CV013 GURUKIRAN MY  

19 1CG19CV401 JAYAKUMAR P 

20 1CG19CV403 MANOJ KUMAR R 

21 1CG19CV410 YOGESHA 

22 1CG19CV407 SATHISH SM  

23 1CG19CV406 RACHANNA 

24 1CG15CV006 BHARATH H G(SNQ) 

25 1CG15CV011 DEEKSHITH N 
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Sl.No. USN Student Name Proctor Name 

1 1CG18CV022 HARSHITH S  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mrs. Ramya H N 

 

Ph: 9986090916 

 

 

 

2 1CG18CV023 HEMANTH C N 

3 1CG18CV024 HEMANTH M V  

4 1CG18CV025 ISHITHA K P  

5 1CG18CV026 JAYANTH R 

6 1CG18CV027 KAVERI E 

7 1CG18CV028 KEERTHI T  

8 1CG18CV029 KIRAN B  

9 1CG18CV030 KIRAN N  

10 1CG18CV031 KOTAIAH B N  

11 1CG18CV032 LAKSHMI C N  

12 1CG18CV033 LAKSHMI H R  

13 1CG18CV035 MANOJ G  

14 1CG18CV036 MANOJ M R  

15 1CG18CV037 NAGENDRAPRASAD B  

16 1CG18CV039 NAYANA J  

17 1CG17CV025 NITHESH KAUMAR S 

18 1CG17CV044 SUJAN P 

19 1CG17CV045 SUMA J M 

20 1CG17CV046 SURAKSHA S  

21 1CG19CV402 MAMATHA D R 

22 1CG17CV411 MADHU N (MMT) 

23 1CG17CV021 NANDISH K 

24 1CG18CV401 AJAY SIMHA N (MMT) 5 

25 1CG18CV403 DHARANESH M P (MMT) 4 

 

Sl.No. USN Student Name Proctor Name 

1 1CG18CV040 NISCHAL G   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2 1CG18CV041 PADMASHREE M J 

3 1CG18CV042 PEER MAROOF AHMAD  

4 1CG18CV043 PRIYANKA C H 

5 1CG18CV044 PUNEETHA H R  

6 1CG18CV046 REKHA B G  

7 1CG18CV048 SHREYAS B V  

8 1CG18CV049 SHREYAS YADAV 

9 1CG18CV050 SOUJANYA B S  

10 1CG18CV051 SRINIDHI P 

11 1CG18CV052 THANUJA S R 
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12 1CG18CV055 VANITHASHREE C L   

 

 

Mr. Manjunatha M katti 

 

Ph: 9844431198 

 

 

 

 

 

 

13 1CG18CV056 VARSHINI B N  

14 1CG18CV057 YASHAWANTH S 

15 1CG18CV058 YOGESH D 

16 1CG17CV026 PRAYAG GOWDA C M 

17 1CG19CV400 CHETHAN N P  

18 1CG19CV408 SHYAMANTH K  

19 1CG19CV405 PUNITHA K 

20 1CG19CV404 MOHITH T D 

21 1CG19CV409 VEERESH T S 

22 1CG18CV411 KISHOR N NAYAKA (CET) 8 

23 1CG18CV419 RANJAN H R (MMT) 5 

24 1CG17CV036 SAJJAN K S  

25 1CG18CV407 JAYASIMHA R N 
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FACULTY ACHIEVEMENTS 
 

PAPERS PUBLICATIONS IN JOURNALS 

 

SLNO 
FACULTY 

NAME  
TITLE OF THE PAPER PUBLISHED JOURNAL NAME 

IMPACT 

FACTOR 

1.  Dr Sudhikumar G S 
An Experimental Study On the Strength Properties of 

Graphene Oxide Concrete with Partial Replacement of 

Coarse Aggregate by Recycled Coarse Aggregate 

Internation Journal of 

research in 

Engineering science 

and Management 

Volume 4, lssue 4, 

April 2021 

4.308 

2.  Ramya H N Use of smog eating concrete in Road construction 

Journal of Chengdu 

University of 

Technology, Vol26, 

Issue 8 2021 

6.0 

3.  Manjunath M katti Geopolymer pavers by using sea sand and sea water IRJET,Vol 8, Issue 8 

Aug 2021 
7.529 

4.  Venkatesh A L Waste water treatment  of industrial effluents using 

banana stem Extract 

IRJET,Vol 8, Issue 8 

Aug 2021 
7.529 

 
 

FDPS ATTENDED 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Number of faculties 

attended 

Period of 

training 
Date Type of training Speakers 

124 

One 

day/Online 

mode 

30-12-20 
Entrepreneurship 

development phases 

Mr. Suresh Raju K A 

Entrepreneur trainer & 

consultant 

Head Training and 

transformation  

ISBR Bussiness school 

Bangalore 

All faculties 

across braches  

One day 

/offline mode 

IEI event  

31-03-21 Valuing Water  

Dr. Ramaraju H K 

Professor & Head 

Department of civil 

engineering 

Dayanad sagar college of 

engineering , Bangalore 
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FACULTIES INVOLVED INACADEMIC ACTIVITIES  

 

SL NO NAME PROGRAMME ORGANIZED BY 

1.  
Dr G S Sudhikumar 

Mastering bitumen for better roads and 

innovative applications 

COURSERA COURSE 

online course 

2.  Ramya H N One day Webinar on “ Eco friendly construction 

–A step towards green building  

KCT Engineering college 

Kalburgi 

3.  Ramya H N One day Webinar on “Advances in Pre 

Engineered buildings” 

Presidency University 

4.  Ramya H N Workshop on Applied solid Mechanics  Skill Lync 

5.  Ramya H N Online training program on Futuristic Research 

in Disaster Resilience 

Vidyavardaka college of 

Engineering 

6.  Chandan C S FDP on “Sustainable and Strengthening of Low 

cost Housing for Rural India 

Ramaiah Institute of 

technology 

7.  Prathap G P One day Webinar on “ Eco friendly construction 

–A step towards green building  

KCT Engineering college 

Kalburgi 

8.  Prathap G P Workshop on Applied solid Mechanics  Skill Lync 

9.  Prathap G P GIS Technology , scope and carrier  Skill Lync 

10.  Prathap G P Online training program on Futuristic Research 

in Disaster Resilience 

Vidyavardaka college of 

Engineering 

11.  Vinayak Rao S R Online training program on Futuristic Research 

in Disaster Resilience 

Vidyavardaka college of 

Engineering 

12.  Venkatesh A L Webinar on “Corrosion of steel reinforcement in 

concrete structures – causes and protection  

Aalim Muhammed Salegh 

college of Engineering 

 

UNIVERSITY RESPONSIBILITIES 
 

Sl No   Name of the Faculty Type of work 

1.  Dr G S Sudhikumar BOE 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

EVENTS ORGANIZED BY THE DE

STUDENT ENRICHMENT PROGRAM

 

The department conducted six “Alumni connect Programs” inviting alumni from various batches to impart 

their experiences and to convey the challenges that an engineer must face on site

required to appear for competitive examinations.

SL 

NO 

NAME DESIGNATION

1.
Pravin 

Ghimire 

Quality control Engineer, 

SNC , Bangalore

2.
Shravan 

Bharadwaj 

Cadeploy Engg Pvt Ltd

Hyderababd

3. Vivek D 
Junior Associate, BOB

Tumkur

4. Karthik M 
Proprietor Siddhi 

Consultants, Tumkur

5.
Prajwal 

Shankar 

STEDRANT 

TECHNOCLINIC PVT 

LTD.,Bangalore
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EVENTS ORGANIZED BY THE DEPARTMENT 

STUDENT ENRICHMENT PROGRAMS AND ACHIEVMENTS  

The department conducted six “Alumni connect Programs” inviting alumni from various batches to impart 

their experiences and to convey the challenges that an engineer must face on site

required to appear for competitive examinations. 

DESIGNATION TOPIC PARTICIPANTS

Quality control Engineer, 

SNC , Bangalore 

High volume 

mineral 

admixture for 

sustainable 

concrete  

52 

Cadeploy Engg Pvt Ltd, 

Hyderababd 

Exploring the 

field of BIM 48 

Junior Associate, BOB, 

Tumkur 

Professional 

Entrance 

Exams after 

Civil 

Engineering 

57 

Proprietor Siddhi 

, Tumkur 

Roles and 

responsibilities 

of site 

Engineer  in 

construction 

Industry 

49 

STEDRANT 

TECHNOCLINIC PVT 

,Bangalore 

House 

building to  

nation building 

45 
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PARTMENT  

The department conducted six “Alumni connect Programs” inviting alumni from various batches to impart 

their experiences and to convey the challenges that an engineer must face on site and the preparations 

PARTICIPANTS BATCH DATE 

2010-14 29/05/21 

2013-16 05/06/21 

2015-18 12/06/21 

2014-17 19/06/21 

2013-16 03/07/21 
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FDP/ WEBINARS ORGANIZED BY THE DEPARTMENT 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Date Topic Speakers 

30-12-20 
Entrepreneurship 

development phases 

Mr. Suresh Raju K A 

Entrepreneur trainer & consultant 

Head Training and transformation  

ISBR Bussiness school Bangalore 

31-03-21 Valuing Water  

Dr. Ramaraju H K 

Professor & Head 

Department of civil engineering 

Dayanad sagar college of engineering , Bangalore 
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INTERNSHIP DETAILS 

 

As a part of their curriculum students of 6th semester had undergone internship programme for a 

period of one month.  Students have undergone training in many reputed companies like Habitat 

ventures, Brigade, Sobha Developres, Prestige etc. The training focused on Quantity calculations, 

comprehension of structural and Architectural plan, site execution, Quality control etc.   

 

NAME OF THE FIRM FROM TO 
NO OF 

STUDENTS 

ANGEL CONSTRUCTIONS 08-07-2019 03-08-2019 1 

BESCOM 10-03-2021 09-04-2021 10 

E-construct 03-03-2021 03-04-2021 7 

Habitat Ventures 05-03-2021 05-04-2021 8 

INFRA Support  
02-03-2021 02-04-2021 

6 

MEIL 08-03-2021 08-04-2021 4 

Prestige Estates Projects Ltd 03-03-2021 03-04-2021 4 

PROMINENT CONSORTIUM 08-07-2019 02-08-2019 3 

SHANKARANARAYANA CONSTRUCTIONS PVT LTD 05-03-2021 03-04-2021 7 

SHREE BUILDERS 09-03-2021 09-04-2021 4 

SKETCHPAD DESIGNERS & ENGINEERS 10-03-2021 10-04-2021 7 

SOBHA DEVELOPERS 05-07-2019 04-08-2019 2 

SOBHA Limited 02-03-2021 01-04-2021 6 

TEKNA-KON 07-03-2021 07-04-2021 4 

Tumkur Smart City Ltd 03-03-2021 03-04-2021 4 

Vaishnavi Groups 01-03-2021 30-03-2021 3 
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PROJECT DETAILS 

 

Sl no. 
Batch 

No. 
USN Student Name Project Title Guide  

1 

B 1 

1CG17CV006 Chandralekha D 

Waste water treatment using banana 

stem extract 

Mr. Venkatesh A L 

 

2 1CG17CV005  Bhoomika S 

3 1CG18CV400  Abhijith G S 

4 1CG16CV047  Sreenidhi S 

5 

B 2 

1CG17CV003  Arpitha E 

Study on effect of micro silica on 

crumb rubber concrete 

Mr. Prathap G P 

 

6 1CG17CV002 Anjankumar 

7 1CG17CV001 Anil Kumar C 

8 1CG16CV003  Bharath N 

9 

B 3 

1CG17CV007 Darshan M N 

Use of smog eating concrete on road 

construction 

Mrs. Ramya H N 

 

10 1CG17CV012 Gangashree A B 

11 1CG17CV022 Naveen Kumar G S 

12 1CG15CV044 Sagar k s 

13 

B 4 

1CG18CV414 Nandini H S Experimental investigation on 

mechanical properties no fine 

concrete with polypropylene fiber 

 

Mr. Ajith Kumar R 

 

14 1CG18CV410 Kemparamaiah D R 

15 1CG18CV420 Ranjith .R 

16 1CG16CV040  Sagar. S 

17 

B 5 

1CG17CV050  Tejaswini Prabhu 

Flkowable fill for street and highway 

applications 

Mr. Ajith Kumar R 

 

18 1CG17CV037  Shahbaaz Ahamed 

19 1CG15CV039  Puneeth T R 

20 1CG17CV038 Sheshadri G 

21 

B 6 

1CG17CV016 Kavya M Y Sustainable design of power 

generation by  using embedded pzt 

frames. 

 

Mr. Vinayak Rao 

 S R 

 

22 1CG17CV018 Mahalakshmi D 

23 1CG17CV051 Vijay B R 

24 1CG17CV056 Shreyas Kumar K R 

25 

B 7 

1CG16CV053 Vishnu N Raj 
Removal of toxic metals from 

synthetic waste water using areca nut 

peel as an adsorbent 

Mr. Siddarth B H 

 

26 1CG17CV010 Deepika T 

27 1CG18CV426 Darshan N J 

28 1CG17CV058 Bheeme Gowda S M 

29 

B 8 

1CG16CV041 Shahabaj Bhanu An experimental investigation on 

bagasse as a partial replacement for 

cement in concrete using polyvinyl 

alcohol fibres for improving 

adhesiveness.  

Mr. Vinayak Rao  

S R 

 

30 1CG18CV413 
Mohammad Ishfaq 

Khan 

31 1CG18CV422 Rouf Ahmad 

32 1CG16CV410 Thabrez 

33 

B 9 

1CG18CV408 Jeevitha .R 

Design and treatability studies of low 

cost bio filters in grey water 

Mrs. Ramya H N 

 

34 1CG18CV424 Shivaprakash G S 

35 1CG18CV425 Venugopal G 

36 1CG18CV417 Rakshitha J 

37 

B 10 

1CG17CV057 V. Pavan Kumar 
Floating p. V energy and hydro-

electric power hybrid plant in rural 

development 

Mr. Venkatesh A L 

 

38 1CG17CV048 Sushen D. K 

39 1CG17CV033 Ranjitha B. R 

40 1CG16CV031 Nouman Ahmed 

41 

B 11 

1CG17CV035 Sagar R R An experimental study on mechanical 

properties of graphene oxide concrete 

with partial replacement of cement by 

Dr. Sudhikumar G S 

 
42 1CG17CV054 Yashvanth B N 

43 1CG17CV032 Ranjini B S 
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44 1CG15CV051 Thippeswamy S M wollastonite 

45 

B 12 

1CG17CV039  Shivasidda Reddy S 
Geopolymer pavers by using sea sand 

and sea water 

 

Mr. Manjunatha M 

 Katti 

 

46 1CG17CV034  Rashmi K 

47 1CG17CV040  Shreedhar K P 

48 1CG16CV013  Dhanush H R 

49 

B 13 

1CG16CV015 
Guru Basava Aradhya 

K N 
 

Soil stabilization using abaca fiber 

with trisodium phosphate 

Mrs. Chaithra T P 

 
50 1CG18CV402 Dhanalakshmi R 

51 1CG18CV406 Harisha C M 

52 1CG18CV416 Pavan Kumar C 

53 

B 14 

1CG17CV024  Nirupadi H Bijjur 
Geopolymer concrete used in 

drainage system for waste disposal 

 

 

Mr. Manjunatha M 

 Katti 

 

54 1CG17CV009  Deepak B K 

55 1CG17CV029  Rakshita 

56 1CG15CV015  Girish B 

57 

B 15 

1CG17CV402 Chandan N 

Use of aloevera gel for waste water 

treatment 

Mrs. Chaithra T P 

  

58 1CG17CV023 Naveen N 

59 1CG17CV027 Rachana B S 

60 1CG17CV055 Yashvanth K M 

61 

B 16 

1CG17CV031 Ranjan R 

Analysis and design of school 

building using staad pro software 

 

Mr. Thejesh T N 
62 1CG15CV008 Bharathesh T S 

63 1CG17CV042 Shreyas H K 

64 1CG18CV415 Nirmala M N 

65 

B 17 

1CG18CV421 Ravindra H N 
Utilization of waste plastic and glass 

in manufacturing of cement blocks 

 

Mr. Siddarth B H 

 

 

66 1CG18CV405 Furkhan 

67 1CG16CV018 Karthik P 

68 1CG17CV049 Tejaswini I N 

69 

B 18 

1CG18CV423 Sagar B 

Pervious concrete 
Mr. Prathap G P 

 

70 1CG18CV409 Jerin Verghese 

71 1CG14CV062 Vijay Yadav J 

72 1CG18CV418 Ramyashree M.S 

73 

B 19 

1CG17CV401 Bharath Kumar C N  
An experimental study on the 

strength properties of hybrid fiber 

reinforced wollastonite concrete. 

Dr. Sudhikumar G S 

 

 

74 1CG15CV040 Punith V 

75 1CG17CV014 Hemalatha R S 

76 1CG17CV020 Mohammed Sohail 

77 

B 20 

1CG17CV053 Yashashwini V 
Experimental investigation on 

behavior of concrete filled steel tubes 

under axial compression 

Mr. Chandan C S 

 

 

78 1CG18CV404 Dileep Kumar M  C 

79 1CG18CV412 Mahesha Kumar  C 

80 1CG14CV063 Wafa Afzal  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 



 

 

 

 

ALUMNI CONNECT PROGRAM ORGANIZED

The department conducted six “Alumni connect Programs” inviting alumni from various batches to impart 

their experiences and to convey the challenges that an engineer must face on site

required to appear for competitive examinations.

SL 

NO 

NAME DESIGNATION

1. Pravin Ghimire 
Quality control Engineer, 

SNC , Bangalore

2.
Shravan 

Bharadwaj 

Cadeploy Engg Pvt Ltd

Hyderababd

3. Vivek D 
Junior Associate, 

Baroda, Tumkur

4. Karthik M 
Proprietor Siddhi 

Consultants

5. Prajwal Shankar 

STEDRANT 

TECHNOCLINIC PVT 

LTD.,Bangalore
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ALUMNI CONNECT PROGRAM ORGANIZED BY THE DEPARTMEN

The department conducted six “Alumni connect Programs” inviting alumni from various batches to impart 

their experiences and to convey the challenges that an engineer must face on site

required to appear for competitive examinations. 

DESIGNATION TOPIC PARTICIPANTS

Quality control Engineer, 

SNC , Bangalore 

High volume 

mineral 

admixture for 

sustainable 

concrete  

52 

Cadeploy Engg Pvt Ltd, 

Hyderababd 

Exploring the 

field of BIM 48 

Junior Associate, Bank of 

, Tumkur 

Professional 

Entrance 

Exams after 

Civil 

Engineering 

57 

Proprietor Siddhi 

Consultants, Tumkur 

Roles and 

responsibilities 

of site 

Engineer  in 

construction 

Industry 

49 

STEDRANT 

TECHNOCLINIC PVT 

,Bangalore 

House 

building to  

nation building 

45 
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BY THE DEPARTMENT 

The department conducted six “Alumni connect Programs” inviting alumni from various batches to impart 

their experiences and to convey the challenges that an engineer must face on site and the preparations 

PARTICIPANTS BATCH DATE 

2010-14 29/05/21 

2013-16 05/06/21 

2015-18 12/06/21 

2014-17 19/06/21 

2013-16 03/07/21 
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STUDENT PARTICIPATION IN CO-CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES 

 

Department of civil engineering and Department of learning resource centre @ CIT, conducted online quiz 

“Building Materials and Construction” on 7
th

 December 2020 by using Google form Platform. There 

were 73 Students registered and 66 students participated in the quiz. E-certificates sent to all the 

participants. 

 

The Winners are:- 

1) Arpitha E  (1CG17CV003) 

2) Chandralekha D  (1CG17CV006) 

3) Rakshitha  (1CG17CV029) 

4) Rashmi K  (1CG17CV034) 

SL NO NAME SEM ONLINE COURSE PLATFORM 

1.  
Soujanya B S 

6
th

 

Industry ready Master class on 

Revit 

Protrainy skilled Learning 

Pvt Ltd 

2.  
Soujanya B S 

Industry ready Master class on 

Interior Designing 

Protrainy skilled Learning 

Pvt Ltd 

3.  

Shreyas Kumar K R 8
th

 

Two Day National Open 

Workshop on Getting Aligned 

to the Publishing Process- 

Scopus + Science Direct 

Research Academy on 

campus at Elsevier 

4.  

Jeevitha R 8
th

  

Srujanothsav A National level 

Technical Symposium 2020-

21, AIT, Tumkur 

Online platform 

5.  

Pavan Kumar C 8
th

  

Srujanothsav A National level 

Technical Symposium 2020-

21, AIT, Tumkur 

Online platform 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Number of Students 

attended 
Period of training Date Event 

66  Two days 07-12-20 

“ Building Materials and 

Construction ” Quiz organized by 

department of learning resource 

centre 
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RESEARCH & FUNDINGS 

FUNDED PROJECTS: Totally seven projects were applied from the department for KSCST: 44th Series 

of Student Project Programme. Out of seven one project was sanctioned as below. One of the projects 

guided by Mrs. Ramya H N was further selected for online evaluation.  

SL NO 

PROJECT 

REFERENCE 

NO 

PROJECT TITLE 
NAME OF THE 

GUIDE(S) 
USN NAME OF THE STUDENTS 

SANCTIO

NED 

AMOUNT 

(RS) 

1.  44S_BE_1976 

USE OF SMOG 

EATING 

CONCRETE ON 

ROAD 

CONSTRUCTION 

Mrs. RAMYA H N 

 Mr. DARSHAN M N 

7000.00 

 
Mr. NAVEEN KUMAR G S 

 
Ms. GANGASHREE A B 

 Mr SAGAR K S 

 

BEST PROJECT AWARD-VTU Sponsered:  

Two projects of 8
th

 semester students were provided financial assistance of  Rs 5000/- by VTU. The 

details are as below 

Sl. No. USN Name Project Title Guide Name  
Sanctioned 

amount 

1 

1CG17CV006 Chandralekha D 

Waste water treatment 

using banana stem extract 

 

Mr. Venkatesh A L 

 

5000.00 
1CG17CV005  Bhoomika S 

1CG18CV400  Abhijith G S 

1CG16CV047  Sreenidhi S 

2 

1CG16CV053 Vishnu N Raj 
Removal of toxic metals 

from synthetic waste 

water using areca nut peel 

as an adsorbent 

 

Mr. Siddarth B H 

 

5000.00 
1CG17CV010 Deepika T 

1CG18CV426 Darshan N J 

1CG17CV058 Bheeme Gowda S M 
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CONSULTANCY ACTIVITY 
 

Department is actively involved in 3
rd

 party consultancy works. 

� Cement testing 

� Aggregates testing 

� Water quality testing  

� Soil testing  

� Rebound hammer test 

� Tests on steel  

� Bitumen test 

� Tests on pavers 

� Tests on bricks 

� Surveying using Total station  

 

Department is also involved in site inspections and quality control works 

 

SL NO OUR CLIENTS FUND RECEIVED 

1.  PuraSabhe Gubbi 

84,600.00 2.  PuraSabhe Chikanayakanahalli 

3.  Srinivas Shetty  
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PLACEMENT & TRAINING PROGRAM 
 

No. of Students eligible: 47 

No. of students Trained: 43 

No of offers: 03 

No. of students placed/Company/Package: 03 

 

LIST OF STUDNETS ENROLLED FOR TRAINING 

SL NO USN NAME CGPA 

1.  1CG17CV027 Rachana B.S 8.96 

2.  1CG17CV007 Darshan M N 8.7 

3.  1CG18CV422 Rouf Ahmad kumar  8.64 

4.  1CG17CV039 Shivasidda Reddy S 8.36 

5.  1CG17CV024 Nirupadi H Bijjur 8.57 

6.  1CG17CV018 Mahalakshmi  D 8.32 

7.  1CG17CV006 Chandralekha D 8.2 

8.  1CG17CV033 Ranjitha B R 8.2 

9.  1CG18CV402 Dhanalakshmi R 8.12 

10.  1CG17CV012 Gangashree.A.B  8.1 

11.  1CG17CV035 SAGAR R R 8.07 

12.  1CG17CV002 Anjan Kumar R 8 

13.  1CG17CV016 KAVYA  M Y 8 

14.  1CG17CV005 Bhoomika. S 7.98 

15.  1CG18CV413 Mohammad Ishfaq Khan 7.98 

16.  1CG17CV014 Hemalatha R.S 7.83 

17.  1CG17CV023 NAVEEN N 7.6 

18.  1CG16CV041 Shahabaj bhanu 7.5 

19.  1CG17CV034 Rashmi k 7.5 

20.  1CG18CV408 Jeevitha R 7.5 

21.  1CG17CV022 Naveen Kumar G S 7.4 

22.  1CG18CV409 Jerin Varghese 7.34 

23.  1CG17CV037 Shahbaaz Ahamed 7.3 

24.  1CG17CV053 Yashaswini v 7.3 

25.  1CG17CV029 Rakshita 7.2 

26.  1CG17CV032 RANJINI BS 7.2 

27.  1CG17CV056 Shreyas Kumar K R 7.1 

28.  1CG18CV415 Nirmala MN 7 

29.  1CG18CV417 Rakshitha J 6.75 

30.  1cg17cv048 Susheen d k 6.518 

31.  1CG17CV057 V Pavan Kumar 6.51 

32.  1CG17CV040 SHREEDHAR K P 6.5 

33.  1CG17CV054 Yashvanth BN 6.3 

34.  1CG17CV050 Tejaswini Prabhu 6.23 

35.  1CG17CV020 Mohammed Sohail 7.28 

36.  1CG17CV010 Deepika T 6.9 

37.  1CG17CV055 Yashvanth K M 6.6 

38.  1CG18CV400 Abhijith G S 6.5 

39.  1CG17CV049 Tejaswini I N 6.5 

40.  1CG17CV038 Sheshadri G 6.26 
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41.  1CG18CV418 Ramyashree M S 6.15 

42.  1CG18CV423 Sagar B 6.15 

 

SL NO USN NAME COMPANY 

1.  1CG17CV056 Shreyas kumar K R 
Customer Support Executive at “Customer Support 

Executive” Vidyaranayapura, Bangalore – 560097 

2.  1CG17CV020 Mohammed Sohail 
Customer Support Executive at “Customer Support 

Executive” Vidyaranayapura, Bangalore – 560097 

3.  1CG17CV051 Vijay B R BDA at Byjus, Bangalore 
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FEEDBACK ANALYSIS 

Department: CIVIL    Semester: III                Academic Year: 2020-21 

SL 

NO 
FACULTY NAME SUBJECT 

SUBJECT 

CODE 

TOTAL 

POINTS 
POINTS 

OBTAINED 

%  

SCORE 
REMARKS 

1 Rashmi R 

Transform calculus, 

Fourier Series and 

Numerical 

Techniques 

18MAT31 2430 2040 83.95 Good 

2 Dr Sudhikumar G S Strength of Materials 18CV32 1440 1245 86.45 Good 

3 Manjunath M Katti Fluid Mechanics 18CV33 2295 1926 83.92 Good 

4 Prathap G P 
Building Materials 

and Construction 
18CV34 2385 2098 87.96 Good 

5 Chaithra T P Basic Surveying 18CV35 2385 2028 85.03 Good 

6 Naveen K B Engineering Geology 18CV36 2430 1971 81.11 Good 

7 Ajith Kumar R BMT Lab 18CVL37 2430 2008 82.63 Good 

8 Venkatesh A L BMT Lab 18CVL37 2430 1953 80.37 Good 

9 Manjunath M katti CAD Lab 18CVL38 2475 2013 82.84 Good 

10 Prathap G P CAD Lab 18CVL38 2430 2092 86.09 Good 

 

Department: CIVIL    Semester: IV                Academic Year: 2020-21 
 

SL 

NO 
FACULTY NAME SUBJECT 

SUBJECT 

CODE 

TOTAL 

POINTS 

POINTS 

OBTAINED 

%  

SCORE 
REMARKS 

1 Rashmi R  

Transform 

calculus, Fourier 

Series and 

Numerical 

Techniques 

18MAT41 2295 1893 82.5 Good 

2 Dr. Sudhikumar G S 
Analysis of 

determinate 

structures 

18CV42 2250 1821 80.93 Good 

3 Thejesh T N Applied Hydraulics 18CV43 2070 1648 79.61 Satisfactory 



ANNUAL  REPORT 2020-21  

 

54 

 

4 Chandan C S Concrete 

Technology 
18CV44 2070 1574 76.04 Satisfactory 

5 Chaithra T P Advanced 

Surveying 
18CV45 2160 1803 83.47 Good 

6 Ramya H N 
Water supply and 

treatment 

engineering 

18CV46 2475 2012 81.3 Good 

7 Chaithra T P Fluid Mechanics 

Lab 
18CVL47 1980 1553 78.43 Satisfactory 

8 Ramya H N 
Fluid Mechanics 

Lab 
18CVL47 2205 1725 78.23 Satisfactory 

9 Ajith Kumar R  
Engineering 

Geology Lab 
18CVL48 2070 1555 75.12 Satisfactory 

9 Prathap G P  
Engineering 

Geology Lab 
18CVL48 1980 1552 78.4 Satisfactory 

10 Vijaya Praksh 
Vyavaharika/Adalit

ha Kannada 

18KVK/KAK 

49 
2025 1625 80.24 Good 

 

Department: CIVIL    Semester: V                Academic Year: 2020-21 
 

SL 

NO 
FACULTY NAME SUBJECT 

SUBJECT 

CODE 
TOTAL 

POINTS 

POINTS 

OBTAINED 

%  

SCORE 
REMARKS 

1 Venkatesh A L 

Construction 

Management & 

Entrepreneurship 

18CV51 2475 1851 74.79 Satisfactory 

2 Ajith Kumar R 

Analysis of 

Indeterminate 

Structures 

18CV52 2475 1847 74.62 Satisfactory 

3 Chaithra T P 
Design of RC 

Structural Elements 
18CV53 2475 1879 75.92 Satisfactory 

4 Ramya H N 
Basic Geotechnical 

Engineering 
18CV54 2385 1946 81.59 Good 

5 Vinayak Rao S R 

Municipal 

Wastewater 

Engineering 

18CV55 2340 1691 72.26 Satisfactory 

6 Prathap G P Highway Engineering 18CV56 2340 1799 76.88 Satisfactory 

7 Venkatesh A L Surveying Practice 18CVL57 2340 1843 78.76 Satisfactory 

8 Ajith kumar R Surveying Practice 18CVL57 1890 1499 79.31 Satisfactory 
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9 Prathap GP   

Concrete and 

Highway Materials 

Laboratory 

18CVL58 2205 1746 79.18 Satisfactory 

10 Manjunath M Katti 

Concrete and 

Highway Materials 

Laboratory 

18CVL58 2115 1769 83.64 Good 

Department: CIVIL    Semester: VI                 Academic Year: 2020-21 
 

SL 

NO 
FACULTY NAME SUBJECT 

SUBJECT 

CODE 

TOTAL 

POINTS 

POINTS 

OBTAINED 

% 

SCORE 
REMARKS 

1 Manjunath M katti 
Design of steel 

structures 
18CV61 2790 2416 86.60 Good 

2 Ramya H N 

Applied 

Geotechnical 

Engineering 

18CV62 2655 2405 90.60 Excellent 

3 Chandan C S 

Hydrology and 

Irrigation 

Engineering 

18CV63 2610 2053 78.66 Satisfactory 

4 Venkatesh A L 
Solid Waste 

Management 
18CV642 2790 2251 80.68 Good 

5 Ravi N S 
Non Conventional 

Energy Sources 
18ME751 2565 2240 87.33 Good 

6 Venkatesh A L 
Software 

Application Lab 
18CVL66 2835 2432 85.78 Good 

7 Manjunath M katti 
Software 

Application Lab 
18CVL66 2700 2352 87.11 Good 

8 Vinayak Rao S R 
Environmental 

Engineering lab 
18CVL67 2163 2565 84.33 Good 

9 Siddharth B H 
Environmental 

Engineering lab 
18CVL67 1575 1282 81.40 Good 

 

 

 

 

 



ANNUAL  REPORT 2020-21  

 

56 

 

Department: CIVIL    Semester: VII                 Academic Year: 2020-21 
 

SL 

NO 
FACULTY NAME SUBJECT 

SUBJECT 

CODE 

TOTAL 

POINTS 

POINTS 

OBTAINED 

% 

SCORE 
REMARKS 

1 Vinayak Rao S R 
Municipal and 

Industrial waste 

water  Engineering 

17CV71 2565 1893 73.80 Satisfactory 

2 Manjunath M katti 
Design of RCC and 

Steel structures 
17CV72 2475 2104 85.01 Good 

3 Ajith Kumar R 
Hydrology and 

Irrigation 

Engineering 

17CV73 2565 2126 82.88 Good 

4 Ramya H N 
Ground Water 

Hydraulics 
17CV742 2565 2227 86.82 Good 

5 Ventakesh A L 
Rehabilitation and 

Retrofitting  of 

structures 

17CV753 2520 2075 82.34 Good 

6 Vinayak Rao S R 
Environmental 

Engineering lab 
17CVL76 2565 1956 76.26 Satisfactory 

7 Ramya H N 
Environmental 

Engineering lab 
17CVL76 2340 1896 81.02 Good 

8 Chaithra T P 
Computer Aided 

Detailing of 

structures 

17CVL77 2520 2024 80.32 Good 

9 Siddharth B H 
Computer Aided 

Detailing of 

structures 

17CVL77 2340 1819 77.74 Satisfactory 

 

Department: CIVIL    Semester: VIII             Academic Year: 2020-21 
 

SL 

NO 

FACULTY 

NAME 
SUBJECT 

SUBJECT 

CODE 

TOTAL 

POINTS 

POINTS 

OBTAINED 

% 

SCORE 
REMARKS 

1 Chaithra T P 
Quantity Surveying 

and estimation  
17CV81 3015 2593 86.00 Good 

2 Ajith Kumar R Prestressed concrete  17CV82 3015 2543 84.34 Good 

3 Prathap G P Pavement Design 17CV833 3060 2476 80.92 Good 
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RESULT ANALYSIS  
 

ODD SEM 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SL NO SEMESTER RESULT (%) 

1.  I 10.34 

2.  III 20.25 

3.  V 46.15 

4.  VII 87.69 
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EVEN SEM 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SL NO SEMESTER RESULT (%) 

1.  II 100 

2.  IV 98.73 

3.  VI 100 

4.  VIII 92.31 
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GRADUATION DAY: Institution had organized graduation day for 8
th

 semester on 16
th

 Aug 2021. The 

program included Inaugural Function, addressing the gathering, and award distribution. Following awards 

were distributed to the students in recognition with their achievements different areas. 

1. Best outgoing student � Rouf Ahmad Kumar (1CG18CV422) 

2. Best student award – co-curricular activities � Darshan M N  (1CG17CV007) 

3. Excellence in Cultural activities �Bhoomika S  (1CG17CV005) 

4. Best student in Sports � Srinidhi S (1CG16CV047) 
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NEWS LETTER 
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ES OF STUDENTS 
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FACULTIES LOCKDOWN ACTIVITIES 
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PAPER PUBLICATION CERTIFICATES 
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PLACEMENT OFFER LETTERS 

 

 

 


